UP1477 User Manual D-LINE
User Manual D-Line
Table of Contents
1 GENERAL..........................................................................................................................................1
1.1 Parameter list....................................................................................................................1
1.2 Set Time and Date..............................................................................................................2
1.3 Setting temperature and time............................................................................................2
1.3.1 Summertime setting............................................................................................................2

Each time you press and release the button, the blinking digit will increase by one. Once you reach the
desired value for that digit, press and hold the button until the blinking moves to the next digit.
After adjusting the last digit, the display will show the total count-down time without blinking.
Pressing the manual button now will decrease the counter, holding the button for about 2 seconds will
count up, and holding it for about 5 seconds will reset the counter to the start value.
4 TECHNICAL DATA
Type
Amount of
digits
Figure
Height
Height Width Deep Hangers
Max.
Dist.
Power (W)
D-LINE57-I-3-E0 3 57 130 400 60 200 25m 10
D-LINE57-I-4-E0 4 57 130 400 60 200 25m 11
6 od 7
DMV d.o.o, Kraljevića Marka bb, 18000 Niš, Republika Srbija, tel/fax: +381 18 4591 556, 4591 552, e-mail: info@dmv.rs, www.dmv.rs
UP1477 User Manual D-LINE
D-LINE57-I-6-E0 6 57 130 500 60 200 25m 13
D-LINE100-I-4-E0 4 100 180 600 60 400 50m 10
D-LINE100-I-6-E0 6 100 180 800 60 500 50m 13
D-LINE150-I-3-E0 3 150 250 600 60 300 75m 8
D-LINE150-I-4-E0 4 150 250 730 60 430 75m 10
D-LINE150-I-5-E0 5 150 250 956 60 556 75m 11
D-LINE150-I-6-E0 6 150 250 956 60 556 75m 13
D-LINE250-I-3-E0 3 250 350 850 60 450 125m 24
D-LINE250-I-4-E0 4 250 350 1100 60 700 125m 29
D-LINE250-I-5-E0 5 250 350 1493 60 1093 125m 35
D-LINE250-I-6-E0 6 250 350 1493 60 1093 125m 41
D-LINE450-I-4-E0 4 450 600 1900 60 1500 225m 45
D-LINE450-I-6-E0 6 450 600 2490 60 2090 225m 63
D-LINE600-I-4-E0 4 600 800 2490 60 2090 270m 59
D-LINE600-I-6-E0 6 600 800 3400 60 3000 270m 83
7 od 7
DMV d.o.o, Kraljevića Marka bb, 18000 Niš, Republika Srbija, tel/fax: +381 18 4591 556, 4591 552, e-mail: info@dmv.rs, www.dmv.rs